
Local, State, and Federal Resources to Redevelop Blighted Properties Workshops – CONTACT LIST 

Ohio EPA, Division of Environmental Response and 
Revitalization 
Web site: 
http://www.epa.ohio.gov/derr/EnvironmentalResponseandR
evitalization.aspx  
 
Amy Yersavich 
Manager, Ohio EPA  
Division of Environmental Response & Revitalization 
Site Assistance & Brownfield Revitalization 
614-644-2285 
Amy.Yersavich@epa.state.oh.us 
 
Martin Smith 
Manager, Ohio EPA  
Division of Environmental Response & Revitalization 
Voluntary Action Program 
614-644-4829 
Martin.Smith@epa.state.oh.us 
 
Megan Oravec 
Brownfield Training Coordinator, Ohio EPA  
Division of Environmental Response & Revitalization 
Site Assistance & Brownfield Revitalization 
614-728-1749 
Megan.Oravec@epa.state.oh.us 
 
 

 
Ohio Development Services Agency 
Website:  
http://development.ohio.gov/cs/cs_brownfield.htm  
 
Erin Hazelton 
Environmental Incentives Section Supervisor  
Office of Energy and Redevelopment  
614-728-1258 
erin.hazelton@development.ohio.gov  

 
 
 
Technical Assistance to Brownfields (TAB) Program – 
Kansas State University 
Website: http://www.ksutab.org 
 
Beth Grigsby 
Brownfield Program Manager, Cardno ATC 
317-579-4069 
beth.grigsby@cardno.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 

USEPA Region V - Brownfields 
Website: www.epa.gov/brownfields 
 
Karla Auker 
Brownfields Project Manager, U.S. EPA 
Region 5 
440-250-1741 
Auker.Karla@epamail.epa.gov 
 
 
 

City of Middletown, Economic Development 
Website: http://www.cityofmiddletown.org/ed/default.aspx  

 
Denise Hamet 
Director, City of Middletown – Economic Development 
513-425-7847 
deniseha@cityofmiddletown.org  

 
 
 
JobsOhio Revitalization Program 
Website: http://jobs-ohio.com/funding/  

 
Diana Rife 
JobsOhio Revitalization Program Manager, JobsOhio 
614-300-1154 
rife@jobs-ohio.com  
 

 
 
Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations 
(BUSTR) 
Website: http://www.com.ohio.gov/fire/default.aspx  

 
Verne Ord 
Assistant Chief, Ohio Department of Commerce 
Division of State Fire Marshal 
Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations 
614-752-7938 
Verne.Ord@com.state.oh.us  
 
 

 
Great Lakes Rural Community Assistance Program 
(RCAP) 
Website: http://www.glrcap.org/  
 
Deb Martin 
Director, Community Development and Great Lakes RCAP 
program  
WSOS Community Action 
419-334-5117  
dcmartin@wsos.org 
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